# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI227567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gabriel Reitemann	11/15/2022
Felix Janot	11/15/2022
Thomas Harrer	11/15/2022
Simon Walz	11/15/2022
Thomas Magg	11/15/2022
Martin Hiemer	11/15/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AGCO International GmbH	
Street Address:	Victor-von-Bruns-Str.17	
City:	Neuhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8212	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18709616

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6203275543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6203275882

Email: patents@agcocorp.com

**Correspondent Name:** AGCO Corporation Corporatio 420 W Lincoln Boulevard Address Line 1: Address Line 4: HESSTON, KANSAS 67062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GB2166/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wontu Bivins
SIGNATURE:	Wontu Bivins
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 067389 FRAME: 0001

508543772

source=GB2169-WO\_Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=GB2169-WO\_Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067389 FRAME: 0002

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated November 15, 2022.

I, Martin Hiemer, Simon Walz, Thomas Harrer, Felix Janot, Thomas Magg (hereinafter "the Inventor") believe that I am the original inventor or a joint inventor of an Invention entitled:

#### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A HYDRAULIC SUPPLY SYSTEM ON A MOBILE MACHINE

(hereinafter "the Invention") which is subject to WO Patent Application (Number PCT/IB2022/060974, filed November 15, 2022, AGCO Ref: GB2169/WO; hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, AGCO International GmbH, a corporation having a registered address of Victor-von-Bruns-Str.17, Neuhausen, CH-8212, Switzerland (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention and the Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Invention and the Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application.

TO HAVE, HOLD, USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely, to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent in any country shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned

Name: Martin Hiemer  Docusigned by:  Signed: Hantin 540D653E185F499	Name: Felix Janot Signed: Fun Jand 9BABC8C2E35C498.
Name: Simon Walz Signed Simon Walz	Name: Thomas Magg Signed: May Tumas 78250F33433241F
Name: Thomas Harrer  Signed: Harry Ttomas	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is dated November 15, 2022.

I, Martin Hiemer, Simon Walz, Thomas Harrer, Felix Janot, Thomas Magg, Gabriel Reitemann (hereinafter "the Inventor") believe that I am the original inventor or a joint inventor of an Invention entitled:

### System and Method for Controlling a Hydraulic Supply System on a Mobile Machine

(hereinafter "the Invention") which is subject to WO Patent Application (Number PCT/IB2022/060974, filed November 15, 2022, AGCO Ref: GB2169/WO; hereinafter "the Application").

WHEREAS, AGCO International GmbH, a corporation having a registered address of Victor-von-Bruns-Str.17, Neuhausen, CH-8212, Switzerland (hereinafter "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention and the Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the Invention and the Application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of any patent or patents granted pursuant to the Application.

TO HAVE, HOLD, USE AND ENJOY the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely, to the intent that the grant of Letters Patent in any country shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned

Name: Martin Hiemer	Name: Felix Janot
Signed:	Signed:
Name: Simon Walz	Name: Thomas Magg
Signed:	Signed:
Name: Thomas Harrer	Name: Gabriel Reitemann
Signed:	Signed: Francisioned by:    Signed

PATENT REEL: 067389 FRAME: 0004